
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES No. P-117
POLICY/PROCEDURE/PROTOCOL Page: lg[..1Q

SUBJECT: TREATMENT PROTOCOL - PEDIATRIC (< 15 yo and < 37 kg) DRUG CHART Date:

LBR Taoe Color: GREY PINK

Kg range: < I kg Approx Kg: 5 kg 1"t 2nd 3'd
Approximate LBS: l0 lbs Defib: 10 J 20 J 20 J
ET uncuffed tube size: 3.5 Cardiovert: 5 J 10 J 10 J

BT cuffed tube size: 3.0 (or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

NG tube size: 5 Fr

I To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.* Volume rounded for ease of administration

NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

o 1-3 years of age: Zofran 2 mg ODT
o 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

Document revised 7 I 1 1201 4
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VOL MEDICATION DOSE CONCENTRATION
O.2 ml Adenosine lV 1st 0.5 mo 6 ml
0.4 ml Adenosine lV 2"'/3rd lmo 6 ml
6ml Albuterol-Nebulized 5mo 2.5 ml
1.25 ml Atrovent-Nebulized 0.25 mq 0.5 mqi2.5 ml
1ml Atrooine (Bradvcardia) lV/lO 0.1 mq 1 mq/10 ml
0.3 ml * Atrooine IOPP) lV/lM 0.1 mq 0.4 mq/1 ml
0.1 ml Benadrvl lv/lM 5mq 50 mo/1 ml

24 ml Charcoal PO 5GM 50 GM/240 ml
10 ml Dextrose 25% lV 2.5 GM 12.5 GM/50 ml

0.5 ml Epinephrine lV/lO 0.05 mo 1:10.000 1mo/10m1
0.1 ml " Eoineohrine lM 0.05 mq 1:1,000 1mg/1ml
2.5 ml Eoineohrine-Nebul ized 2.5 mq 1:1,000 1mg/1ml
0.3 ml * Glucaqon lM 0.25 mq 1 unit (mq)/1 ml
0.3 ml * Lidocaine 2% lVllol 5mq 100 mq/5 ml
NONE Morphine Sulfate lV/lM NONE 10 mo/1 ml

0.8 ml * Morphine PO 1.5 mq 10 ml
0.5 ml Narcan lN/lM/lV 0.5 mo 1 ml
5ml Narcan lV titrated increments 0.5 mo Diluted to 1 mq/10 ml
100 ml Normal Saline Fluid Bolus Standard
5ml Sodium Bicarb lV 5 meq 1 meq/1 ml
0.1 ml Versed lV 0.5 mq 5 mq/1 ml
0.2 ml Versed lN/lM 1mq 5 mqil ml

Zofran ODT See note

Approved:

EMS Medical Director



GOUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
POLICY/PROCEDU RE/PROTOCOL

No. P-117
Page: þþ

SUBJEGT: TREATMENT PROTOCOL - PEDIATRIC (< l5 yo and < 37 kg) DRUG CHART Date:

LBR Tape Golor: YELLOW

Kg range: 8-14k9 Approx Kg: 10 kg
20 lbs

1"t 2nd 3'd

Approximate LBS:
ETT uncuffed'size:
ETT cuffed size:
NG tube size:

4.s(Y)
4.0(Y)
10 Fr

Defib: 20 J 40 J 40 J
Cardiovert: 10 J 20 J 20 J

(or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

voL
0.3 ml *

0.7 ml "
6ml
1.25 ml
2ml
0.5 ml
0.2 ml
50ml *

20 ml
1ml
0.1 ml
2.5 ml
0.5 ml
0.5 ml
0.1 ml
1.5 ml
1ml
10 ml
200 ml
10 ml
0.2 ml
0.4 ml

Zofran ODT See Note

' To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.
" Volume rounded for ease of administratron
NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

o 1-3 years of age: Zofran 2 mg OD
. 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

Document revised 7 l1 1201 4

Approved: ç\.* lr?'*^

Adenosine lV fast 1st

Albuterol-Nebulized
0.5 mo/2.5 ml

ne (Bradvcardia) lV/lO

12.5 GM/50 mlDextrose lV 25o/o

1:10,000 1mg/10m1

1 unit lmo)/1 ml

Lidocaine 2o/,aVlao.
Morohine Sulfate lV/lM
Morphine Sulfate PO

Diluted to 1 mq/10 mlNarcan lV titrated increments
StandardNormal Saline Fluid Bolus

EMS Medical Director



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
POLICY/PROCEDURE/PROTOCOL

SUBJECT: TREATMENT PROTOCOL - PEDIATRIC (< 15 yo and < 37 DRUG CHART"

No.-U!Z
Page: lgf..Q

Date:

LBR Tape Golor: WHITE

Kg range:15-18k9 Approx Kg:15 kg 1"t 3rd2nd

voL
0.5 ml
lml
6ml
2.5 ml
3ml
0.8 ml
0.3 ml
70ml *

30 ml
1.5 ml
0.2 ml *

5ml
0.8 ml "
0.8 ml
0.2 ml *

2.3 ml *

1.5 ml
15 ml
300 ml
15 ml
0.3 ml
0.6 ml

DOSE
1.5 mg
3mg
5mg
0.5 mg
0.3 mg
0.3 mg
15 mg
15 GM
7.5 GM
0.15 mg
0.15 mg
5mg
0.75 mg
15 mg
1.5 mg
4.5 mg
1.5 mg
1.5 mg

15 mEq
1.5 mg
3mg
See Note

Approximate LBS:
ETT uncuffed size:
ETT cuffed size:
NG tube size:

30 lbs
5
4.5
10 Fr

MEDICATION
Adenosine lV fast 1st
Adenosine IV fast 2nd/3rd
Albuterol-Nebulized
Atrovent-Nebulized
Atropine (Bradycardia) lV/lO
Atropine (OPP) lV/lM
Benadryl lV/lM
Charcoal PO
Dextrose 25% lV
Epinephrine lV/lO
Epinephrine lM
Epinephrine Nebulized
Glucagon lM
Lidocaine 2% lV slow/lO
Morphine Sulfate lv/lM
Morphine Sulfate PO
Narcan lN/lM/lV
Narcan lV titrated increments
Normal Saline Fluid Bolus
Sodium Bicarb lV
Versed lV slow
Versed lN/lM
Zofran ODT

Defib: 30 J 60 J 60 J
Cardiovert: 15 J 30 J 30 J
(or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

CONCENTRATION
6 mgl2 ml
6 mg/2 ml
2.5 mg/3 ml
0.5 mg/2.5 ml
1 mg/10 ml
0.4 mg/1 ml
50 mg/1 ml
50 GM/240 ml
12.5 GM/50 ml
1:10,000 1mg/10m1
1:1,000 1mg/1ml
1:1,000 1mg/1ml
1 unit (mg)/1 ml
100 mg/S ml
10 mg/1 ml
10 mg/S ml
1 mg/1 ml
Diluted to 1 mg/10 ml
Standard
1 meq/1 ml
5 mg/1 ml
5 mg/1 ml

. To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.* Volume rounded for ease of administration
NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

o 1-3 years of age: Zofran 2 mg ODT
. 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

Document revised 7 I 1 12014

Approved: çj,* ,f^
EMS Medical Director



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENGY MEDICAL SERVICES
POLICY/PROCEDU RE/PROTOCOL

No.-4!-Z
Page: þf!

SUBJEGT: TREATMENT PROTOCOL - PEDIATRIC (< I 5 yo and < 37 kg) DRUG CHART Date:

LBR Tape Golor:

Kg range:19-23k9
Approximate LBS:
ETT uncuffed size:
ETT cuffed size:
NG tube size:

Approx KG: 20 kg
40 lbs
5.5
5.0
12-14 Fr

1.t znd 3rd

Defib: 40 J 80 J 80 J

(or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

. To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.
" Volume rounded for ease of administration

NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

o 1-3 years of age: Zofran 2 mg ODT
. 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

ç].* V7r^

Adenosine lV fast lst

Albuterol-Nebulized

50 GM/240 ml
12.5 GM/50 ml
1:10.000 1mo/10m1
1:1.000 1mq/1ml
1:1.000 1mq/1ml
1 unit (mq)i1 ml

Lidocaine 2% lV slow/lO
ne Sulfate lV/lM 10 mq/1 ml

Narcan lN/lM/lV
Narcan lV titrated increments Diluted to I mo/10 ml
Normal Saline Fluid Bolus
Sodium Bicarb lV

Document revised 7 I 1 1201 4

EMS Medical Director



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES No. P-117
POLICY/PROCEDURE/PROTOCOL PAgC: !9þ

SUBJEGT: TREATMENT PROTOCOL - PEDIATRIC (< 15 yo and < 37 kg) DRUG CHART Date:

LBR Tape Color: ORANGE

Kg range:24-29 kg Approx KG: 25 kg 1't 2nd 3'd

Approximate LBS: 50 lbs Defib: 50 J 100 J 100 J
ETT uncuffed size: 6 Cardiovert: 25 J 50 J 50 J
ETT cuffed size: 5.5 (or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

NG tube size: 14-18 Fr

. To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.* Volume rounded for ease of administration

NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

. 1-3 years of age:Zofran 2 mg OD

. 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

Document revised 7 I 1 1201 4
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VOL MEDICATION DOSE CONGENTRATION
0.8 ml * Adenosine lV fast 1st 2.5 mq 6 mq/2 ml

1.7 ml * Adenosine lV fast 2ndl3rd 5mq 6 mo/2 ml

6ml Albuterol-Nebulized 5mq 2.5 mq/3 ml

2.5 ml Atrovent-Nebulized 0.5 mq 0.5 mo/2.5 ml

5ml Atrooine lBradvcardia) lV/lO 0.5 mq 1 mo/10 ml

1.3 ml " Atrooine (OPP) lV/lM 0.5 mo 0.4 mq/1 ml

0.5 ml Benadrvl lv/lM 25 mq 50 mq/1 ml

120 ml Charcoal PO 25 GM 50 GM/240 ml

50 ml Dextrose 25% lV 12.5 GM 12.5 GM/50 ml

2.5 ml Eoineohrine lV/lO 0.25 mq 1:10,000 1mq/10m1

0.25 ml Eoineohrine lM 0.25 mq 1:1.000 1mo/1ml
5ml Eoineohrine Nebulized 5mq 1:1.000 1mq/1ml
1ml Glucaqon lM 'l mo 1 unit (mq)/1 ml

1.3 ml * Lidocaine 2%lV slow/lO 25 mo 100 mq/S ml

0.3 ml * Morphine Sulfate lv/lM 2.5 mo 10 mq/1 ml

3.8 ml " Morphine Sulfate PO 7.5 mq 10 mq/5 ml

2ml Narcan lN/lM/lV 2mq I mq/1 ml

2O ml Narcan lV titrated increments 2mo Diluted to 1 mq/10 ml

500 ml Normal Saline Fluid Bolus Standard
25 ml Sodium Bicarb lV 25 mEq 1 meq/1 ml

0.5 ml Versed lV slow 2.5 mo 5 mo/1 ml

1ml Versed lN/lM 5mq 5 mq/1 ml

Zofran ODT See Note

Approved:

EMS Medical Director



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES No. P-117
POLICY/PROCEDURE/PROTOCOL Page: @þ

SUBJEGT: TREATMENT PROTOGOL - PEDIATRIC (< 15 yo and < 37 kg) DRUG CHART Date:

LBR Tape Color:

Kg range: 30-36kg Approx Kg: 35 kg 1"t 2nd 3'd

Approximate LBS: 70 lbs Defib: 70 J 140 J 140 J
ETT uncuffed size: 6.5 Cardiovert: 35 J 70 J 70 J
ETT cuffed size: 6.0 (or clinically equivalent biphasic energy dose)

NG tube size: 18Fr

VOL MEDICATION DOSE CONCENTRATION
1.2 ml * Adenosine lV fast 1st 3.5 mq 6 mol2 ml

2.3 ml * Adenosine lV fast ZndlSrd 7mo 6 mq/2 ml
6ml Albuterol-Nebulized 5mq 2.5 mo/3 ml
2.5 ml Atrovent-Nebulized 0.5 mo 0.5 mo/2.5 ml
7ml Atropine (Bradycard ia) lV/lO 0.7 mq 1 mq/10 ml
1.8 ml * Atrooine IOPPI lV/lM 0.7 mq 0.4 mo/1 ml
0.7 ml Benadrvl lV/lM 35 mq 50 mq/1 ml
170 ml " Charcoal PO 35 GM 50 GM/240 ml
70 ml Dextrose 25%lV 17.5 GM 12.5 GM/50 ml

3.5 ml Eoineohrine lV/lO 0.35 mq 1:10.000 1mo/10m1
0.3 ml Epinephrine lM 0.3 mo 1:1.000 1mq/1ml
5ml Epinephrine Nebulized 5mo l:1.000 1mo/1ml
1ml Glucaoon lM 1mq 1 unit (mq)/1 ml
1.8 ml " Lidocaine 2o/o lY slow/lO 35 mo 100 mo/5 ml
0.4 ml Morohine Sulfate lV/lM 3.5 mq 10 mq/1 ml
5ml Morohine Sulfate PO 10 mq 10 mo/S ml
2ml Narcan lN/lM/lV 2mo 1 mo/1 ml

20 ml Narcan lV titrated increments 2mq Diluted to 1 mo/10 ml
500 ml Normal Saline Fluid Bolus Standard
35 ml Sodium Bicarb lV 35 mEo 1 meq/1 ml
0.7 ml Versed lV slow 3.5 mo 5 mq/1 ml
1ml Versed lM 5mo 5 mq/1 ml
1ml Versed lN 5mq 5 mq/1 ml

ZoÍran ODT See Note

. To assure accuracy be sure the designated concentration of medication is used.* Volume rounded for ease of administratron

NOTE:
Zofran ODT:

o 1-3 years of age: Zofran 2 mg OD
. 3 years of age or greater: Zofran 4 mg ODT

Document revised 7 l1 12014

ç],* lrl/*^Approved:

EMS Medical Director


